Notice to Contractors -- Letting July 08, 2024

Sealed proposals for furnishing all labor, material, equipment and other things necessary for the work described herein will be received
by the undersigned at the General Office of the Department of Highway until 11:00 AM on July 08, 2024 and publically opened.

Soil borings are generally available on all grading or bridge projects. They are free. They may be ordered at (999) 999-9999. There will
be no refunds for plans or proposals. Please put the invoice number on all checks when paying for plans, proposals and
specifications.

Quantities shown herein are for information only and should not be used for bidding purposes. The Department reserves the right to
change these quantities without notice.

Contract ID
Federal Project Number / State Project Number
Description

240708-B01
FAS-S203 (011) JNEO0140
JNE0140 - ROUTE A - ADAIR COUNTY
FAS-S203 (011) JNEO0140
Bridge improvements
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
2013000
2022010
2031000
2035500
2036000
2101006A
3040143
4010103
4071005
6115030A
6181000
6206001C

6207001
6240103A
6274000

8025006

240708-B01

July 08, 2024 11:00 AM Projects: JNE0140
ADAIR

Northeast DBE Goal Percent:

***%(1): Job JNE0140 Route A ADAIR County. Bridge improvements over North Fork South
Fabius River 1.2 miles west of Route J near Willmathsville, the total length of improvement
being 0.101 miles.

DT - 12/1/2024

Description Quantity
CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.000
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000
CLASS A EXCAVATION 311.000
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 731.000
COMPACTING EMBANKMENT 275.000
SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6-INCH DEPTH) 3.000
TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) 607.000
10 INCHES, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 607.000
TACK COAT 108.000
HEAVY STONE REVETMENT 1,050.000
MOBILIZATION 1.000
4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 2,368.000
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 381.000
PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 1,050.000
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000
STAKING

MULCHING 1.100

Units
ACRE
LS
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
100F
SQYD
SQYD
GAL
SQYD
LS
LF

LF
SQYD
LS

ACRE

FAS-S203 (011)
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
8051000A SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES 0.600 ACRE
8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 10.000 LF
8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 10.000 CUYD
8061017 TEMPORARY SEEDING 0.600 ACRE
8061019 SILT FENCE 842.000 LF
8061050 TYPE C BERM 275.000 LF
6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 163.000 LF
6061069 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 4.000 EA

(REGULAR/NO CURB)
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 4.000 EA
2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 75.000 CUYD
5031011A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD) 109.000 SQYD
7021316 GALVANIZED CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES (16 1,099.000 LF

IN)
7025001 DYNAMIC PILE TESTING 3.000 EA
7025004 DYNAMIC PILE RESTRIKE TESTING 3.000 EA
7027000 PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT 14.000 EA
7029902 MISC. PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT (36 IN CAST-IN- 4.000 EA

PLACE CONCRETE PILES)
7029903 MISC. GALVANIZED CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE 300.000 LF

PILES (36 IN)
7032003 CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE) 51.200 CUYD
7034219A TYPE D BARRIER 396.000 LF
7034221 SLAB ON CONCRETE NU-GIRDER 524.000 SQYD
7056022 NU 43, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE NU-GIRDER 523.000 LF
7061060 REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGES) 6,530.000 LB
7123610 SLAB DRAIN 12.000 EA

7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
7161000 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 6.000 EA
7161002 LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 6.000 EA

() Item will be bid as lump sum.



