Notice to Contractors -- Letting July 08, 2024

Sealed proposals for furnishing all labor, material, equipment and other things necessary for the work described herein will be received by the undersigned at the General Office of the Department of Highway until 11:00 AM on July 08, 2024 and publically opened.

Soil borings are generally available on all grading or bridge projects. They are free. They may be ordered at (999) 999-9999. There will be no refunds for plans or proposals. Please put the invoice number on all checks when paying for plans, proposals and specifications.

Quantities shown herein are for information only and should not be used for bidding purposes. The Department reserves the right to change these quantities without notice.

Contract ID

Federal Project Number / State Project Number

Description

240708-B01

FAS-S203 (011) JNE0140

JNE0140 - ROUTE A - ADAIR COUNTY

FAS-S203 (011) JNE0140

Bridge improvements



Missouri Department of Transportation

Notice To Contractors - Contract ID 240708-B01

Page 2 of 4

Contract ID: 240708-B01

Letting Date: July 08, 2024 11:00 AM **Projects:** JNE0140 FAS-S203 (011)

Counties: ADAIR

District: Northeast DBE Goal Percent:

Description: *****(1): Job JNE0140 Route A ADAIR County. Bridge improvements over North Fork South

Fabius River 1.2 miles west of Route J near Willmathsville, the total length of improvement

being 0.101 miles.

Contract Time: DT - 12/1/2024

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units
2013000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	ACRE
2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	1.000	LS
2031000	CLASS A EXCAVATION	311.000	CUYD
2035500	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	731.000	CUYD
2036000	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	275.000	CUYD
2101006A	SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6-INCH DEPTH)	3.000	100F
3040143	TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)	607.000	SQYD
4010103	10 INCHES, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	607.000	SQYD
4071005	TACK COAT	108.000	GAL
6115030A	HEAVY STONE REVETMENT	1,050.000	SQYD
6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS
6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	2,368.000	LF
6207001	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	381.000	LF
6240103A	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	1,050.000	SQYD
6274000	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	1.000	LS
8025006	MULCHING	1.100	ACRE



Missouri Department of Transportation

Notice To Contractors - Contract ID 240708-B01

Page 3 of 4

	Notice to Continuous D 2407	JO 201		r age o or 4
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	
8051000A	SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES	0.600	ACRE	
8061005	ROCK DITCH CHECK	10.000	LF	
8061016	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	10.000	CUYD	
8061017	TEMPORARY SEEDING	0.600	ACRE	
8061019	SILT FENCE	842.000	LF	
8061050	TYPE C BERM	275.000	LF	
6061060	MGS GUARDRAIL	163.000	LF	
6061069	MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION (REGULAR/NO CURB)	4.000	EA	
6063014	TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)	4.000	EA	
2061000	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	75.000	CUYD	
5031011A	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD)	109.000	SQYD	
7021316	GALVANIZED CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES (16 IN)	1,099.000	LF	
7025001	DYNAMIC PILE TESTING	3.000	EA	
7025004	DYNAMIC PILE RESTRIKE TESTING	3.000	EA	
7027000	PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT	14.000	EA	
7029902	MISC. PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT (36 IN CAST-IN- PLACE CONCRETE PILES)	4.000	EA	
7029903	MISC. GALVANIZED CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES (36 IN)	300.000	LF	
7032003	CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE)	51.200	CUYD	
7034219A	TYPE D BARRIER	396.000	LF	
7034221	SLAB ON CONCRETE NU-GIRDER	524.000	SQYD	
7056022	NU 43, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE NU-GIRDER	523.000	LF	
7061060	REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGES)	6,530.000	LB	
7123610	SLAB DRAIN	12.000	EA	
7151001	VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS	2.000	EA	



Missouri Department of Transportation

Notice To Contractors - Contract ID 240708-B01

Page 4 of 4

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units
7161000	PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD	6.000	EA
7161002	LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD	6.000	EA

⁽⁾ Item will be bid as lump sum.